OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Box ASSIGNMENTS
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Patricia Ann Basford, Peter Thomas Stphenson, Stefan Colin John Taylor, Anthony Wood Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pfizer, Inc. Internal Address: Patent Department
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 235 East 42 nd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/408,856 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Jeffrey W. Rennecker</u> Internal Address: <u>Pfizer, Inc.</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 10777 Science Center Drive City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey W. Rennecker (Reg. 40,784)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner For Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 87-8091 40.00 18	

PATENT REEL: 014352 FRAME: 0809

Joint Inventors Pfizer - US Only

ASSIGNMENT

Signed and witnessed this at Sandwich, Kent, England.

17

day of July

2003

Patricia Ann BASFORD

Peter Thomas STEPHENSON

Stefan Colin John TAVI OR

Anthony WOOD

In the presence of:

A. Dunk /

(Witness)

PATENT REEL: 014352 FRAME: 0810

PC22053A

CONSENT OF PFIZER LIMITED

Whereas by virtue of the terms of employment with PFIZER LIMITED of Ramsgate Road,

Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, England, PFIZER LIMITED is entitled to an assignment of the

entire right, title and interest in and to all countries of the world, in and to all inventions,

whether joint or sole made by Patricia Ann BASFORD, Peter Thomas STEPHENSON,

Stefan Colin John TAYLOR and Anthony WOOD of Pfizer Global Research and

Development, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, England and whereas PFIZER

LIMITED desires that PFIZER INC. receive the full benefits of the foregoing assignment by its

aforesaid employee(s), PFIZER LIMITED by duly authorised signature of the undersigned

officer, hereby consents to the foregoing assignment by its aforesaid employee(s) to PFIZER

INC.

Signed this 21 day

July 2003

PFIZER LIMITED

David J. Wood

Authorised Attorney of Pfizer Limited

In the presence of:

(Witness)

RECORDED: 08/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 014352 FRAME: 0811